Executive Appropriations Committee
Summary Motions — Appropriations Subcommittee Reports
2007 General Session (FY 2007 - FY 2008)
February 14, 2007

MOTION: [move to approve the motions for the Capital Facilities and Government
Operations Appropriations Subcommittee as shown on p. 2 of the pink packet dated 2-14-
2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Commerce and Workforce Services
Appropriations Subcommittee as shown on p. 3 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Economic Development and Revenue
Appropriations Subcommittee as shown on p. 4 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: Imove to approve the motions for the Executive Offices and Criminal Justice
Appropriations Subcommittee as shown on p. 5 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Health and Human Services
Appropriations Subcommittee as shown on p. 6 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Higher Education Appropriations
Subcommittee as shown on p. 7 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Natural Resources Appropriations
Subcommittee as shown on p. 11 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Public Education Appropriations
Subcommittee as shown on p. 27 of the pink packet dated 2-14-2007.

MOTION: I move to approve the motions for the Transportation, Environmental Quality
and National Guard Appropriations Subcommittee as shown on p. 28 of the pink packet
dated 2-14-2007.

P. 1



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Capital Facilities & Government Operations

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: [ move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Capital Facilities & Government Operations equaling $5,075,900
as shown on page 1-2, and internal service fund adjustments as shown on pages 1-6, 1-7 and 1-11

for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Capital Facilities & Government Operations

as shown on page 1-12 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150}
with the following amendment: On item 34, after the word "requested” add "at the College of Eastern Utah
and at the State Development Center”.

FEES MOTION: I move to adopt the fees recommendations of the ‘
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Capital Facilities & Government Operations
as shown on page 1-13 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Capital Facilities & Government Operations equaling $211,500
as shown on page 1-30, and internal service fund adjustments as shown on page 1-34

for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

FY 2007 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Capital Facilities & Government Operations .
as shown on page 1-36 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (8.B. ).

P.2



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Commerce & Workforce Services

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: Imove to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Commerce & Workforce Services equaling $4,966,200
as shown on page 2-3 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Commerce & Workforce Services

as shown on page 2-12 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FEES MOTION: I move to adopt the fees recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Commerce & Workforce Services for the Labor Commission
as shown on pages 2-13 to 2-15 and the Department of Insurance as show on pages 2-37 to 2-4|

tor inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Commerce & Workforce Services equaling $415,200

as shown on page 2-42 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

FY 2007 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Commerce & Workforce Services

as shown on page 2-51 for inclusion in the 'Current Fisca! Year Supplemental Appropriations Act’ (S.B. 1).

P.3



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Economic Development and Revenue

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: [ move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Economic Development and Revenue equaling $82,517,900
as shown on pages 3-1 & 3-2 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: [ move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Economic Development and Revenue
as shown on pages 3-8 & 3-9 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FEES MOTION: I move to adopt the fees recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Economic Development and Revenue

as shown on pages 3-10 to 3-12 for inclusion in the New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: [ move to-adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriaticns Subcommittee for Economic Development and Revenue equaling $14,800

as shown on pages 3-13 & 3-14 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

FY 2007 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Economic Development and Revenue
as shown on page 3-20 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

P. 4



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Executive Offices & Criminal Justice

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: [ move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Executive Offices & Criminal Justice equaling $3,774,900
as shown on page 4-2 for inclusion in the ‘New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: Imove to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Executive Offices & Criminal Justice

as shown on page 4-14 for inclusion in the New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FEES MOTION: [ move to adopt the fees recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Executive Offices & Criminal Justice

as shown on page 4-17 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Executive Offices & Criminal Justice equaling $255,500

as shown on page 4-20 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act’ (S.B. 1).

P.5



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Health & Human Services

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: [ move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Health & Human Services equaling $4,140,000
as shown on page 5-2 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Suppiemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the

loint Appropriations Subcommittee for Health & Human Services

as shown on page 5-6 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150)
with the following exceptions: do not adopt intent items 63 and 68 on page 5-6, 71 and 77 on page 5-7.

and 79 on page 5-8.

FEES MOTION: [ move to adopt the fees recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Health & Human Services
as shown on page 5-9 to 5-37 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act’ (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Health & Human Services equaling $0
as shown on page 5-38 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

FY 2007 INTENT MOTION: [ move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Health & Human Services
as shown on page 5-42 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1)

except do not adopt intent item 17 on page 5-42.

P.6



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Higher Education

FY 2008 UEN MOTION: For FY 2008, I move to reduce the UEN Satellite System line item by $1.463.900

and to increase the Utah Education Network main line item by $1,218.900, the USU Education and General
line item by $215,000, and the USU Uintah Basin Continuing Education Center by $30.000,

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Higher Education, including the internal reallocations

as shown on page 6-1 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150)
with the following exception: DO NOT adopt the change in FY 2008 (p. 6-1 & 6-4)

UEN and UCAT funding from Education and General Funds respectively to Uniform Schoo! Fund.

FY'2008 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Higher Education
as shown on page 6-5 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: 1 move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Apprepriations Subcommittee for Higher Education, including the internal reallocations

as shown on page 6-6 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1)
with the following exception: DO NOT adopt the change in FY 2007 (p. 6-6 & 6-8)

UEN and UCAT funding from Education and General Funds respectively to Uniform School Fund.

P.7



P.8



Sources of Funding
General Fund
Uniform Schoo! Fund
Education Fund
Federal Funds

Dedicated Credits Revenue

Transfers
Beginning Nonlapsing
Closing Nonlapsing

Total

Line Items
Utah Education Network
UEN Satellite System

Total

.

Categories of Expenditure

Personal Services
In-State Travel

Out of State Travel
Current Expense
DP Current Expense
DP Capital Outlay
Capital Outlay

Total
Other Information

Budgeted FTE
Vehicles

FY 2008 Budget Recommendations
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Higher Education
Utah Education Network

Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
261,100 261,100
12,824,000 12,824,000
4,408,800 (245,000) 4,163,800
10,492,000 10,492,000
170,900 170,900
125,200 125,200
80,000 80,000
(80,000) (80,000)
$28,282,000 (3245,000) $28,037,000
Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
26,818,100 1,218,900 28,037,000
1,463,900 {1,463,900)
$28,282,000 ($245,000) $28,037,000
Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
8,295,000 (245,000) 8,050,000
168,000 ’ 168,000
373,900 373,900
1,586,000 1,586,000
14,357,500 14,357,500
3,316,700 3,316,700
184,900 184,900
$28,282,000 ($245,000) $28,037,000
Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
112.0 112.0
10 @) 10

6-13



Sources of Funding

General Fund

Education Fund

Federal Funds

Dedicated Credits Revenue

FY 2008 Budget Recommendations
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Higher Education
Utah State University

Dedicated Credits - Land Grant

Federal Mineral Lease

Total

Line Items

Education and General
Educationally Disadvantaged

Uintah Basin Continuing Education Center
Southeastern Continuing Education Center
Brigham City Continuing Education Center
Tooele Continuing Education Center

Water Research Laboratory

Agriculture Experiment Station

Cooperative Extension

Total

Categories of Expenditure
Personal Services

Current Expense

Other Charges/Pass Thru

Total

Other Information
Budgeted FTE

Vehicles

6-14

Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
108,993,300 108,993,300
32,144,500 245,000 32,389,500
3,902,300 3,902,300
62,776,400 62,776,400
650,600 650,600
1,745,800 1,745,800
$210,212,900 $245,000 $210,457,900
Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
160,603,200 215,000 160,818,200
242,500 242,500
5,907,900 30,000 5,837,900
1,270,300 1,270,300
4,522,100 4,522,100
4,683,200 4,683,200
3,403,300 3,403,300
15,118,900 15,118,900
14,461,500 14,461,500
$210,212,900 $245,000 $210,457,900
Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
180,870,400 245,000 181,115,400
29,056,900 29,056,900
285,600 285,600
$210,212,900 $245,000 $210,457,900
Subcommittee Proposed FY 2008
Recommend Change Revised
2,579.5 2,579.5
633 4 633



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources equaling $4,699,700

as shown on page 7-2 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150)
except do not adopt increased appropriations of $150,000 from the Constitutional Defense

Restricted Account for Statewide Grazing,

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: [ move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources
as shown on page 7-8 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FEES MOTION: I move to adopt the fees recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources
as shown on pages 7-11 to 7-41 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supp}emental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150)

including the revisions to page 7-36 and page 7-40 as of 2/13/2007 (sce attached).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources equaling $1,823,500

as shown on page 7-43 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1)
except do not adopt increased appropriations of $326,000 from the Constitutional Defense

Restricted Account for county litigation,

P. 1



P.12



FY 2008 Budget Recommendations
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources

Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008
Sources of Funding (HB.1&3) (HBI150 & 160) Revised
General Fund 53,801,300 53,801,300
Federal Funds 45,702,100 45,702,100
Dedicated Credits Revenue 15,668,000 335,000 16,003,000
Federal Mineral Lease 2,400,000 2,400,000
GFR - Boating 4,069,400 160,000 4,229,400
GFR - Constitutional Defense 2,030,500 1 2,007,500
GFR - Horse Racing 50,000 50,000
GFR - Livestock Brand 917,500 917,500
GFR - Off-highway Vehicle 3,262,600 1,010,000 4,272,600
GFR - Oil & Gas Conservation Account 2,751,700 515,000 3,266,700
GFR - Sovereign Land Mgt 3,010,400 370,000 3,380,400
GFR - Species Protection 569,700 569,700
GFR - State Fish Hatch Maint 1,205,000 1,205,000
GFR - State Park Fees 10,162,200 168,000 10,330,200
GFR - Wildlife Damage Prev 612,600 612,600
GFR - Wildlife Habitat 2,122,900 870,000 2,992,900
GFR - Wildlife Resources 25,985,100 200,000 26,185,100
GFR - Wolf Depredation & Mgt 15,000 15,000
Agri Resource Develgpment 629,400 175,000 804,400
Land Grant Mgt Fund 17,447,200 374,700 17,821,900
Utah Rural Rehab Loan 18,000 45,000 63,000
Water Resources C&D 6,017,900 350,000 6,367,900
Water Res Construction 150,000 150,000
Transfers 1,656,600 1,656,600
Beginning Nonlapsing 1,005,000 1,005,000
Closing Nonlapsing (843,600) (843,600)
Total $200,416,500 54,549,700 $204,966,200
Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008
Agencies (H.B.1&3) (HB150 & 160) Revised
Natura] Resources 154,429,500 3,708,000 158,137,500
Public Lands Office 2,734,400 1003 2,711,400
Agriculture 25,805,400 490,000 26,295,400
School & Institutional Trust Lands 17,447 200 374,700 17,821,900
Total ‘ ' $200,416,500 54,549,700 $204,966,200
Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008
Categories of Expenditure (H.B.1&3) (HBI150 & 160) Revised
Personal Services 08,214,700 722,900 98,937,600
In-State Travel 1,532,400 (6,000) 1,526,400
Out of State Travel © 645,000 645,000
Current Expense 40,163,400 2,619,700 42,783,100
DP Current Expense 3,412,700 3,412,700
DP Capital Qutlay 49,300 49,300
Capital Qutlay 21,899,500 1,050,000 22,949,500

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst, 2/14/2007
7-1

P. 13



Other Charges/Pass Thru
Cost Accounts
Total

Other Information
Budgeted FTE
Vehicles

Office of the Legisiative Fiscal Analyst, 2/14/2007

7-2

34,486,300 34,649,400

13,200 13,200

$200,416,500 $4,549,700  $204,966,200
Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008
(H.B.1&3) (HB 150 & 160) Revised

1,550.0 15.5 1,565.5

898 898

P. 14



FY 2008 Budget Recommendations
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources
Public Lands Policy Coordinating Office

Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008

Sources of Funding (H.B.1&3) (HBI150& 160) Revised
General Fund 703,900 : 703,900
GFR - Constitutional Defense 2,030,500 16) 2,007,500
Total $2,734,400 ($23,000) $2,711,400

Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008

Line Items (H.B.1&3) (HB150 & 160) Revised
Office of Public Lands 2,734,400 ,000). 2,711,400
Total $2,734,400 ($23,000) $2,711,400

Base Bills Subecommittee FY 2008

Categories of Expenditure (HB.1&3) (HBI150 & 160) Revised
Personal Services 807,300 807,300
In-State Travel 55,200 (6,000) 49,200
Out of State Travel 53,000 53,000
Current Expense 936,900 (17,000) 519,900
DP Current Expense 330,000 330,000
Other Charges/Pass Thru 552,000 ¢ S 552,000
Total . $2,734,400 ($23,000) $2,711,400

Base Bills Subcommittee FY 2008

Other Information (HB.1&3) (HBI150& 160) Revised
Budgeted FTE 9.0 : 9.0
Vehicles 2 2

Office of the Legisiative Fiscal Analyst, 2/14/2007

1-7

P.15



P.16



Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources
Oid Fee New Fee Fee Change Quantity Rev Chg

Regulatory Services

Dairy
2522. Test milk for payment 30.00 30.00 0.00 0 0
2523. Operate milk manufacturing plant 75.00 75.00 0.00 0 0
2524. Make butter 30.00 30.00 0.00 0 0
2525, Haul farm bulk mitk 30.00 30.00 0.00 0 0
2526. Make cheese 30.00 30.00 0.00 0 0
Dairy
2527, Operate a pasteurizer 30.00 30.00 0.00 0 0
2528. Operate a milk processing plant 75.00 75.00 0.00 0
2529. Dairy Products Distributor 75.00 75.00 0.00 0 0
Base Food Inspection
Small 2000 0.00 0 0

Less than 1,000 sq ft / 4 or fewer employees
Medium 80.00 80.00 0.00 0 0
1,000-5,000 sq ft, with limited food processing

140,00 0.00 0 0

Food processor over 1,000 sq fi / Grocery store 1,000-50,000 sq ft and two or fewer food processing areas /
Warehouse 1,000-50,000 sq ft.

Super 280100 00 0.00 0 0

Food processor over 20,000 sq ft / Grocery store over 50,000 sq ft and more than two food processing areas /

Warehouse over 50,000 sq ft.

Speciai Inspection Fees

Large

2534. Food and Dairy Inspection fee, per hour 26.50 26.50 0.00 0
2535. Food and Dairy Inspection fee, overtime rate 34.40 34.40 0.00 0
2536. Citations, maximum per violation 500.00 500.00 0.00
Weights and Measures
2537. Weighing and measuring devices/individual 15.00 15.00 0.00 0 0
servicemen
2538. Weighing and measuring devices/agency 75.00 75.00 0.00 0 0
- Base Weights and Measures o -
2539 Small 2600 2000 0.00 0 0
1-3 scales, 1-12 fuel dispensers, 1 meter, 1 large scale, or 1-3 scanners
2540 Medium 80.00 80/00 0.00 0 0
4-15 scales, 13-24 fuel dispensers, 2-3 meters, 2-3 large scales, or 4-15 scanners
Large 140,00 140.00 0.00 0 0
16-25 scales, 25-36 fuel dispensers, 4-6 meters, 4-5 large scales, or 16-25 scanners
Super 280,00 280.00 0.00 0 0

26+ scales, 37+ fuel dispensers, 7+ meters, 6+ large scales, or 26+ scanners

Special Scale Inspections

Large Capacity Truck
2543. Per man hour 20.00 20.00 0.00 0 0

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst 2/
7-36



P.18



Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources

2630.

2631.
2632.

2633.

2634.

2635.

2636.
2637.
2638,

2639.

2640,

2651, Deleted (Internal Serviee Fun

Grain Inspection
Official Inspection Services (includes sampling
except where indicated)

A fee for applicant requested certification of
specific factors (malting barley analysis of non-
malting class barley, HVAC or DHV percentage
determination in durum or hard spring wheats, etc.,
per request)

Extra copies of certificates, per copy

Insect damaged kernel, determination (weevil,
bore)

Sampling only, same as original carrier fee, except
hopper cars, 4 or more

Mailing sample handling charge (plus Actual
Charge)

Request for services not covered by the above fees
will be performed at the applicable hourly rate
stated herein, plus mileage and travel time, if
applicable. Actual travel time will be assessed
outside of a 50 mile radius of Ogden.

Non-Official Services

Safflower Grading
Class I weighing, per carrier

Determination of DHV percentage in Hard Red
Wheat

Determination of hard kernel percentage in soft
white wheat

Other Requests: Hourly Rate

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst 2131200

7-40

Old Fee

2.50

1.00
2.50

11.60

2.00

0.00

10.00
4.50
3.50

3.50

0.00

New Fee Fee Change Quantity

2.50 0.00 0
1.00 0.00 0
2.50 0.00
11.00 0.00 0
2.00 0.00 0
0.00 0.00 0
10.00 0.00 0
4.50 0.00
3.50 0.00 0
3.50 0.00 0
0.00 0.00 0

Rev Chg

P.19



P. 20



FY 2007 Supplemental Recommendations
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources

Sources of Funding
General Fund
General Fund, One-time
Federal Funds
Dedicated Credits Revenue
Federal Mineral Lease
GFR - Boating
GFR - Constitutional Defense
GFR - Horse Racing
GFR - Livestock Brand
GFR - Off-highway Vehicle
GFR - Oil & Gas Conservation Account
GFR - Sovereign Land Mgt
GFR - Species Protection
GFR - State Fish Hatch Maint
GFR - State Park Fees
GFR - Wildlife Damage Prev
GFR - Wildlife Habitat
GFR - Wildlife Resources
GFR - Wolf Depredation & Mgt
Agri Resource Development
Land Grant Mgt Fund
Utah Rural Rehab Loan
Water Resources C&D
Water Res Construction
Transfers
Beginning Nonlapsing
Closing Nonlapsing

Total

Agencies

Natural Resources

Public Lands Office

Agriculture

School & Institutional Trust Lands
Total

Categories of Expenditure
Personal Services

In-State Travel

Out of State Travel

Current Expense

DP Current Expense

DP Capital Outlay

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst, 2/14/2007

Subcommittee _
Appropriated (S.B.1) Revised
53,801,300 53,801,300
5,570,700 (80,000) 5,490,700
44,109,500 44,109,500
13,432,100 13,432,100
2,158,500 2,158,500
4,068,900 4,068,900
2,030,500 ¢ 2,030,500
50,000 50,000
916,000 916,000
3,260,500 . 3,260,500
2,839,100 521,000 3,360,100
4,865,600 4,865,600
568,800 414,200 983,000
1,205,000 1,205,000
10,424,700 332,300 10,757,000
611,700 611,700
2,121,800 2,121,800
25,937,400 25,937,400
15,000 15,000
629,400 629,400
17,539,600 40,000 17,579,600
18,000 18,000
6,011,800 270,000 6,281,800
150,000 150,000
1,774,700 1,774,700
1,412,700 1,412,700
(657,900) {657,900).
$204,865,400 $1,497.500 $206,362,900
Subcommittee
Appropriated (S.B. 1) Revised
158,364,700 1,497,500 159,862,200
2,733,300 2,733,300 .
26,227,800 (40,000) 26,187,800
17,539,600 40,000 17,579,600
$204,865,400 $1,497,500 $206,362,900
Subcommittee
Appropriated S.B.1) Revised
100,536,900 100,000 100,636,900
1,571,800 1,571,800
652,300 652,300
48,115,100 1,477,560 49,592,600
14,493,200 14,493,200
310,700 310,700

7-42

P. 21



Capital Outlay
Other Charges/Pass Thru
Cost Accounts

Total

Other Information
Budgeted FTE
Actual FTE
Vehicles

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst, 2/14/2007

11,492,500 11,492,500

7-43

27,654,900 27,574,900
38,000 38,000
$204,865,400 $1,497,500 $206,362,900
Subcommittee

Appropriated (S.B.1) Revised
1,584.5 2.0 1,586.5
40 40
898 898

P.22



FY 2007 Supplemental Recommendations

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Natural Resources

Sources of Funding

General Fund

General Fund, One-time

GFR - Constitutional Defense
Total

Agencies
Office of Public Lands
Total

Categories of Expenditure

Personal Services

In-State Travel

QOut of State Travel

Current Expense

DP Current Expense

DP Capital Outlay

Other Charges/Pass Thru
Total

Other Information
Budgeted FTE
Vehicles

Office of the Legislative Fiscal Analyst, 2/14/2007

Public Lands Policy Coordinating Office

Subcommittee

Appropriated (S.B. 1) Revised
' 703,900 703,900
(1,100) (1,160)
2,030,500 2,030,500
$2,733,300 $0 $2,733,300
Subcommittee
Appropriated (S.B.1) Revised
2,733,300 2,733,300
$2,733,300 50 $2,733,300
Subcommittee
Appropriated (8.B. 1) Revised
860,000 860,000
60,000 60,000
80,000 80,000
1,144,600 1,144,600
288,700 288,700
300,000 300,000
$2,733,300 $2,733,300
Subcommittee
Appropriated (S.B. 1) Revised
9.0 9.0
2 2

P. 23



P.24



000°cs
006°8¢€
00£°0S
000°8%
000°SY
000°5L1
D00°0LZ

{000°c7)
000°59
000°00T
000051

000001
000°00T
000°00%
000081
000°001

000°39

000091
000091
000°002
000°0TF
000°0St

000°sL
000°00%
0000t
000°0L
000°sTI
000°SL1

8007 A

000°0C1
000081
00g°Lit

000°¢1

000°1T1

000'00%

00ZT'v1v
L1007 Ad

pun, 184 JuBID pue] 101e3nsaau] 28]

pun, 18}y 1uelr) pue] JOPIAOL] 100D [B39]

pun 13j 11D puey 10)IPNY 10B[U0))

pun 18 1uRiD pue| J01RUIPICO]) S[RISUTIA PI[OS

ug0] qeysy [RIY yeln weadosd ASisug
wawidopaaagg somosay LSy es Jo

SNULATY SNPAID PAjedIpa(]
38U {RUOHIINSUOY) - YID
3SUJA(] [BUORMBNSUOY) - YO uoneding Auno) susy
ISUFA(] [RUOHMNSUOY) - YD) - Guizein) opimamIg
ISUJa(] [BUCTINSUO) - Y0 YU asuadx;] JULIND JO UONINPIY
ANUIATY SIPAI) PABIIPS(] isyeroads api,
290 532uN0SY IO1BM s1aauIduy [BUOTIPPY OM [,

78D 532IN053Y JAIB A 1p9aspnol) 01 Supun, [euonippy

$934 jIvd 2BIS - YID  Swstacidw semnfoe,] endeny
MPIPA ABMYSIY-JI0 - YLD NPINg SOUBUSIUIEIN MOJ[OH PURS
APIPA AemMY3IY-1O - ¥AD punoiddum) apesifed
SPIPA AeMUSIY-JO - YAD punoiddwe) yuid [ei0)
aoMPA A2MYI-JO - YID 191U} STIRL], DLIOISIH eIy
539, jred 9IRS - 4D  SwaisAS Anuy pajemomy sy

539, IR 2181S - YD NOWOL] JUIWEWIRO ], 95I00)) J[0D)

§99 Ied NEIS - YAD J Wuswdo[raa(] o1wouosy Auno)y
AOWYIA AeMyY-110 - HAD sareday] pue uonEOIYY
Sunwoy - Y10 sieday pue uopEaIsYy

520.N0s3Y AJUPIIM - WAD  SPUB[IoM - [0QUOY) sSpuSeny g
TENARH AJUPIA - 1D JO 2IRYS [10Un0)) 18)GRH SJP[IA
TENqRH JUPIIM - WAD Weidoid sS200V Ul J[eA

Y UOHBAISUC)) SED) 3 10 - WD Buropoway] 921110
0V UOHRAISSUO]) SED) 79 {10 - YAD UV YOI8ISN S{RIOUNA pUe 123IBIA
IV UOHBAIISUOY S0 79 T10 - 1D I[ERI0YS jetapa,]
IOV UOHBAIISUO] §8D) 79 (10 - YO oM PISL] 10] Sjuswsouweyuy J
13 puey uS1219A0G - A0 101BUIPIO0]) SUTf PUR[PILM
18N pue] UBIDIA0S - W10 014 £1§310,] Arununuo)) 29 ueqin)
18N pue] uF1219A0S - WD .m.cuﬁus? awg, g
U0N92101( $3109d§ - YID spafoiqg saroads paso3uepuy
Suipuny jo sdunog aopdiidsaq wayg

SISBIIOUY 99,1 IpONSad
uoyuednr] Huno pyLen

SPURT ISIU, ISU[ 79 [0OYDS U ISNIY [BUONIGIISU] 7§ [00YIS
SpUBT ISNUJ, ISU 79 [0OYOS e 1STU], [BUCHIMLISU] 29 [00UIS
Spuer} ISTLLY, ISU] 79 [0OUDS e JSTI] [BUOHILSU 33 [0S
Spue ISNUJ, ISU[ 79 [0OYDS UST JSTI] JEUOLININISUY 79 [00YDS

sugo]
sugor]

UOTBLSIUTWPY

Spue] Jtjqnd Jo DO
Spue‘] Aqnd JO PDIPO
SpueTy Mg Jo 20YJO
SpueT Aqnd Jo vYJO
sySny 1ote M

5321n0S2Y 118 M
$922n059Y IS8

[ende) uopeasy ¥ RJ
1pade))y uoneonay 7 S|
[ende) uoneaisay % syied
[ende) uoneady 7 g
Ende) uoneaay 7% SR
uoneaINay ¥ Sped
uoneaIony 7% Syed
U010y ¥ SHIBJ
UONBAIITY % Syied
uoneaInay ¥ sued
§30.IN0S3Y IPIIM
§30IN0S9Y APJEM
$304n0S9Y AIPHM
Buun pue sen ‘10
Buruy pue sen 1o
Fuui pue sen o
Buuny pue sen ‘1o

spue arelg pum a1 “A1sai0
Spue 91eI§ puw aaig ‘Ansaiog
spue] 2B pue 241, ‘A1159.10,]

uonos01d satadg
wayy aury

amynongy
aimnoudy
aInynousy

PO spuef dqnd
YO spue] Aqng
YJO Spury Qg
S04JO spuey oliqud
$30IN0SY [BIEN
§301n059y [eiyEN
$92IN0S9Y [BIIBN
S90IN0SY JeageN
$90.IN0STY [RINJEN
592.N053Y [RINGEN
$30IN0saY [BINeN
$90UN0SeY [BINEN
$90101059Y [RIIEN
S30IN059Y [RANBN
S90IN0SIY jeINeN
$904N059Y JRINEN
$90IN059Y [RINEN
$32IN059Y [BRIMEN
$32JN059Y [RIUEN
$92.1N0SIY [RIYEN
SIDINOSIY [RIMEN
$32IN059Y [BiNIeN
S30INOSTY [estyeN
S30INOSIY [BINIEN]
$30IN0S9Y jBIBN
$32Jn0s9Yy [eliEN
$30IN0S9Y [BINEN
$30In0SaY [eanyeN
fudy

§210059Y [eLm)EN 10§ sapmnmodqng suoyeridorddy juop

Spuny [00fIS/[BI13UIN) uegy, 19Y1Q SRIN0g Mﬂmﬁﬂq—rﬂ ux MUMHNJU 80-L00T AA

P.25

7-52



00L'6FS'+% D0S‘LLSTS
000°0L
005°TS 000°0%

puny 13 juviG pue]
pun 18 JueID pue]

sjuawaAosdwy aduey
uorsuedxd 2oedg o010y

18301,
SPUR] ISTLLY, ISU] 79 [0OYOS UE'] ISTL ], [BUOIIYNSU] %5 |00UDS
SPUBT ISR 18U % [00YOS TR ISNLY, [BUOHIMIISU] 7§ [00Y0S

P.26

7-53



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Public Education

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Public Education equaling $7,206,700 _

as shown on page 8-2 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150)
or the 'Minimum School Program Budget Amendments' (H.B. 160).

(FY 2008 INTENT MOTION DELETED)

FEES MOTION: I move to adopt the fees recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Public Education
as shown on page 8-11 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

P. 27



2/14/2007

Motion Sheet
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Transportation & Environmental Quality

FY 2008 BUDGET MOTION: [ move to adopt the budget recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Transportation & Environmental Quality equaling $104,786,600
as shown on page 9-2 for inclusion in the 'New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act’ (H.B. 150)
except $1,000,000 one-time Transpertation Fund for PM 2.5 Air Quality Planning.

FY 2008 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recommendations of the

Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Transportation & Environmental Quality

as shown on page 9-7 for inclusion in the New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150)
except the second paragraph on page 9-8 and add the following intent statement in its place:

It is the intent of the Legislature that if private industries engaged in developing the State's natural resources

are willing to participate in the cost of the construction of highways leading to their facilities, that local
governments consider thar bichway as a higher priority as they prioritize the use of Mineral Lease Funds
recetved through 59-21-1(3)(d). The funds appropriated for improvement or reconstruction of energy
impacted highways are non-lapsing.

FEES MOTION: I move to adopt the fees recommendations of the ‘
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Transportation & Environmental Quality
as shown on page 9-9 for inclusion in the New Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (H.B. 150).

FY 2007 BUDGET MOTION: I move to adopt the budget recommendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcormittee for Transportation & Environmental Quality equaling $1,000,000
as shown on page 9-30 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

FY 2007 INTENT MOTION: I move to adopt the intent language recomnmendations of the
Joint Appropriations Subcommittee for Transportation & Environmental Quality
as shown on page 9-35 for inclusion in the 'Current Fiscal Year Supplemental Appropriations Act' (S.B. 1).

P. 28



	CFGO Subcommittee
	CWS Subcommittee
	EDR Subcommittee
	EOCJ Subcommittee
	HHS Subcommittee
	HED Subcommittee
	NRAS Subcommittee
	PED Subcommittee
	TEQ Subcommittee

